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Email 
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Supervisor, Enforcement Advisors 
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Geraldine.Fasnacht@state.ma.us 

 
 

Senior Supervisor 
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617-994-6032 
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Unit 1  

Elizabeth Hickey, Supervisor 617-994-6065 Elizabeth.Hickey@state.ma.us 

Pamela Myers, Investigator 617-994-6136 Pamela.Myers@state.ma.us 

SuJin Han, Investigator 617-994-6076 SuJin.Han@state.ma.us 

Janet Cha, Investigator 617-994-6073 Janet.Cha@state.ma.us 
Karen Erickson, Esq., Advisor 617-994-6146 Karen.Erickson@state.ma.us 

 Sarah Biglow, Investigator 617-994-6079 Sarah.Biglow@state.ma.us 
 

mailto:Joel.Berner@state.ma.us
mailto:Geraldine.Fasnacht@state.ma.us
mailto:Marlania.Bugg@state.ma.us
mailto:Elizabeth.Hickey@state.ma.us
mailto:Pamela.Myers@state.ma.us
mailto:SuJin.Han@state.ma.us
mailto:Janet.Cha@state.ma.us
mailto:Karen.Erickson@state.ma.us
mailto:Karen.Erickson@state.ma.us
mailto:Sarah.Biglow


 

Unit 3  

Abby Soto, Supervisor 617-994-6125 Abigail.Soto@state.ma.us 

Carmen Zayas, Investigator 617-994-6074 Carmen.Zayas@state.ma.us 

Alexandria de Aranzeta, Investigator 617-994-6051 Alexandria.Dearanzeta@state.ma.us 

Amy Chow, Investigator 617-994-6026 Amy.Chow@state.ma.us 

Jeannine Rice, Investigator          617-994-6091 Jeannine.Rice@state.ma.us 
Lila Roberts, Esq., Advisor 617-994-6048 Lila.Roberts@state.ma.us 

 

 

 

 

Unit 4, Springfield  

Gilbert May, Senior Supervisor 413-739-2145 x46130 Gilbert.May@state.ma.us 

Maryann Brunton, Supervisor 413-739-2145 x46102 Maryann.Brunton@state.ma.us 

Melvin Arocho, Investigator 413-739-2145 x46131 Melvin.Arocho@state.ma.us 

Clare Horan, Investigator 413-739-2145 x46116 Clare.Horan@state.ma.us 

Nomxolisi Khumalo, Investigator 413-739-2145 x46109 Nom.Khumalo@state.ma.us 

Beth Tedeschi, Investigator 413-739-2145 x46119 Beth.Tedeschi@state.ma.us 

*Korey Thiffault, Investigator 508-799-8010 Korey.Thiffault@state.ma.us 

*Sheree McClain, Investigator 
 

508-799-8010 Sheree.McClain@state.ma.us 
 *Selena Walckner, Investigator 

Jennifer Laverty, Esq., Advisor 

*Nicole Newman, Esq., Advisor 

**Andre Silva, Investigator 
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Unit 4, Housing Unit 

Eric Bove, Acting Housing Supervisor 

 

 

617-994-6086 

 

 

Eric.Bove@state.ma.us 

Deborah A’vant, Investigator 

Sheila Mathieu, Investigator 

Michelle Phillips, Investigator 

Lynn Goldsmith, Esq., Advisor 
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*Worcester office 

**New Bedford office 
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